

Dollar Point Association

P.O. Box 1490 (for all mail) 170 Observation Dr. Tahoe City, CA 96145-1490

Tel: (530) 583-4487 Fax: (530) 452-2382

Email: info@dollarpoint.org

Job Description: Gate Host

Job Title: Gate Host

Reports To: Association Manager Compensation: Hourly \$16 Location: Tahoe City, CA 96145

The Gate Host checks in members and guests at the beach entrance.

Job Duties:

- Handle beach entrance for residents & their guests by checking passes using computer scanning & POS system.
- Patrol beach to enforce rules and maintain cleanliness.
- Assist members with their Kayaks and Paddleboards.
- Keep bathrooms clean and stocked with supplies.
- Follow established opening and closing duties.

Requirements:

- Excellent customer service skills required.
- Must be 16+ years old.

The Dollar Point Association is a non-profit Recreation organization of homeowners who own homes or property in Dollar Point. Located just east of Tahoe City, Dollar Point is situated on Lake Tahoe's beautiful north shore.